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UNITED STATES OFFICE OF 

GOVERNMENT ETHICS 

* 
July 13, 2016 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 

Tracking No: OGE FOIA FY 16/049 

The U.S. Office of Government Ethics (OGE) is granting in part and denying in part your 
Freedom oflnformation Act (FOIA) request, which was received by the OGE FOIA Office on 
May 31, 2016, and for which a 10 day extension was issued on June 23, 2016. In your request, 
you asked for: "A copy of each letter or other correspondence with the Presidential Campaigns .. 
. during the time frame January 1, 2016 to the present." 

In response we are enclosing 50 pages of responsive documents, subject to deletions 
made in accordance with FOIA Exemption 6, 5 U.S.C. § 552(b )(6) as information the disclosure 
of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy. The deletions are 
each marked with a reference "(b )(6)" in the enclosed copies. An additional 13 pages of 
responsive documents were located that are being withheld in their entirety under Exemption 6. 

Please note that access to the public financial disclosure reports (OGE Form 278s) of 
Presidential Candidates is available under the special access provision of the Ethics in 
Government Act of 1978 (5 U.S.C. appendix, § 105) and OGE's regulations. The special access 
provision requires an individual to submit a written application to access these reports. OGE has 
also created an automated tool to request copies of the OGE Form 278s and other covered 
records online, available on OGE's website at: 
https://extapps2.oge.gov/201/Presiden.nsf/201 +Request?OpenForm. 

If you have any questions or wish to discuss any aspect of your request, you may contact 
me by telephone at (202) 482-9267. As OGE's FOIA Public Liaison, I am available for assisting 
in reducing delays, increasing transparency and understanding of the status of requests, and 
assisting in the resolution of disputes. 

The OGE official responsible for this FOIA determination is the undersigned. OGE 
recently revised its FOIA regulations. In accordance with the FOIA, as codified at 5 U.S.C. § 

1201 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 500 I Wa shing ton, DC 20005 
www.og e.gov 



552(a)(6)(A), and OGE's updated FOIA regulations, at 5 C.F.R. § 2604.304, you may 
administratively appeal this determination to the Program Counsel, U.S. Office of Government 
Ethics, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, DC 20005-3917. Any such 
appeal must be in writing and must be sent within 90 days of the date you receive this response 
letter. If you do appeal, you should include copies of your request and this response, together 
with a statement of why you believe this initial determination is in error. Also, if you appeal, 
you should clearly indicate on the envelope and in the letter that it is a "Freedom of Information 
Act Appeal." 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

RACHEL 
DOWELL 
Rachel Dowell 
OGE FOIA Officer 

Digitall y signed by RACHEL DOWELL 
DN: c:::US, o=U.S. Government, ou=Office of 
Government Ethics, cn=RACHE LDOWELL, 
0.9.1342. 19200300 100.1. 1=9549100167013 
3 
Dat e 1016.07 .13 15:17:15 -04'00' 



UNITED STATES orFICE OF 

GOVERN MENT ETH ICS 

PROGRAM ADVISORY 

FROM: Walter M. Shaub, Jr, 
Ditector 

i 
~ 

May 5, 2016 
PA-16-03 

SUBJECT: Deadline for Public Financial Disclosure Reports of Candidates for President and 
Vice President 

Unless a person became a candidate after April 16, 2016, the public financial disc losure 
report (OGE Form 278e) for a candidate for President or Vice President must be filed with the 
U.S. Federal Election Commission (FEC) no later than May 16,. 2016. A person who became a 
candidAte after April 16, 2016, must fi le the report within 30 days of becoming a candidate. The 
FEC may grant extensions of the deadline pUJsunnt to 5 C.F.R. § 2634.20 I (1). 

120 I New Yori~ AvcnuQ, MW, Suite 500 I W.:ishl 119\011, DC 21)()05 
'flWW.O!Je.t)t)V 



Vincent Salamone 

From: Austin New b)(61 

Sent: Friday, April 15, 2016 11:34 AM 
To: Vincent Salamone 
Cc: Jeff Meador 
Subject: Final Version of Form 278 
Attachments: Form OGE 278 - Signed Final Version.pdf 

1ti Vince, 

We received the final Form 278 initialed by Mr. Pel'L'y 0 11 pages 2-9 as requested. I have attached for your 
review. 

Can you please con fit'm that there are no other outsta11ding reporting requirements? 

Thnnk you! 

Austin 

Austin New, CPA 

Meador & Jones, LLP 

(b)(6 ) 

(b)i6) 

' vww.austi rrnccou n Lan ts. com 

PRIVILEGED AND CONPIDENTlAL 



Vincent Salamone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi Vince, 

Austin New (b)(6) 

Wednesday, March 23, 2016 10:29 AM 
Vincent Salamone 
Jeff Meador 
Perry Form 278 

I left you a voicemail last night but l wanted to follow up again this morning regarding the Perry Form 278. 

Do you need the original initialed copy of pages 2-9 or will a scanned and emailed version work? 

Thank you, 

Austin 

Austin New, CPA 

Meador & Jones, LLP 

(b)(6) 

(b)(6 ) 

'""..vw.austinaccountnnts.com 

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL 



Vincent Salamone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Vince; 

Austin New< (b)(5) 

Tuesday, March 22, 2016 4:24 PM 
Vincent Salamone 
Jeff Meador 
Perry Form 278 
OGE Form 278 3.22.2016.pdf 

Please find attached Form 278 with the additions to Schedule C. r used the 
(b)(6) that we received. 

Regards, 

Austi n 

Austin New, CPA 

Meador & Jones, LLP 

(b)(6) 

(1>)(6) 

www.nustinaccountants.com 

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL 

(b)(5) 

This communication and any accompanying documents are confidential and privileged. They are intended for 
the sole use of the addressee. If you receive this trnnsmission in errot', you are advised that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance upon this communicfltion is strictly 

1 



prohibited. Moreover, any such disclosure shall not compromise or waive the attorney-client, accountant-client, 
or other privileges as to this communication or otherwise. If you have received this communication in error, 
please contact me at the above email address. Thank you. 

2 



Vincent Salamone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hi Vince, 

Austin New< (b)(6) 

Monday, March 21, 2016 8:30 PM 
Vincent Salamone 
Jeff Meador 
RE: Rick Perry Form 278 
OGE Form 278 3.21.2016.pdf 

> 

Good news! We received the information from Mr. Peny to finish up the OGE Form 278. 

From our last discussion, [ believe the only outstanding items were 1 & 2 from my 1/4/l6 email below. 

I) I have updated the salary information on Page 2, Line I with the (b)(6 ) 

2) I have edited Page 5, Line 2 and Page 5, Line 3 to show thal U1ese are (b)(6) 

PleRse take a look at the allached forms and let me know the ne>.1 steps. L would like to get this signed off and 
out of our office. 

Austin New, CPA 

Meador & J ones, LLP 

(b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

W\ vw .a usl i11accounta n ls. coin 

PRfVlLEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL 

1 



This communication and any accompanying documents are confidential and privileged. They are intended for 
the sole use of the addressee. If you receive this transmission in error, you are advised that any disclostU'e, 
copying, distribution, or the taking of any action it1 reliance upon this comnrnnjcation is strictly 
prohibited. Moreover, any such disclosure shall not compromise or waive the attorney~client, accountant-client, 
or other privileges as to this communication or otherwise. lf you have received this communication in error, 
please contact me at the above email address. Thank you. 

From : Austin New 
Sent: Mondny, January 04, 2016 5:20 PM 
To: 'VJSALAMO@OGE.GOV' <VJS/\LAMOca>.OGKGOV> 
Cc: Jeff Meador (b)(6) 

Subject: Rick Perry Form 278 

Hi Vince, 

Please find attached lhe pdf of the most updated version of Parm 278. 

Outstanding items on the attached version are: 

1) Page 2, Line I - Adding the lbX6l 

We have reached out and ai'e waiting on Mr. Perry 's response. 

Page 5, Line 2 - Mr. Pcny received · · 

r have a contact from Mr. Perry for someone flt- tbat can give more informati011 on his 
.. If you have any speci fie questions on the-~etm-e IU1owand I can reach out to them fo1· more 
information. Otherwise, please let me know how you would like to document the (b)i6) 

Regards, 

Austin New, CPA 

Meador & Jones, LLP 

2 



(b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

W\Vw.auslinaccounlanls.com 

PRlVCLEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL 

This communication and any accompanying documents are confidential and privileged. They are intended for 
!he sole use of the addressee. If you receive this transmission in error, you are advised that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance upon this communication is strictly 
prohibited. Moreover, any such disclosure shall not compromise or waive the attorney-client, accountant-client, 
or other privileges as to this communication or otherwise. If you have l'eceived this conummication in error, 
please contact me at the above email address. Thank you. 

3 



Vincent Salamone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Mt'. Salamone, 

, (b)(6) Petty, Timothy J. > 
Monday, April 04, 2016 1:48 PM 
Vincent Salamone 
Palatucci, William J.; Sholk, Steven H. 
[GRAYMAIL] Revised Draft OGE Form 278e 
Draft Revised OGE Form 278e,pdf; McNeil Asset News Articles.pdf 

Thank you for taking the time to speak with us last week. I attached a revised draft of the OGE Form 278e and 
accompanying notes thal incorpornle edits discussed dming om conversation. 

As you will see, we fur ther refined Note 9 regm•ding the McNeil asset in light of recent information that came to 
our attention as well as attached media reports from 2010 and 2011 related to the Christies' royalty payment 
from McNeil. 

In addition, \Ve have reached out to 
non-EJF. 

Timothy J. Petty 

Associate 

Gibbons P.C. 

(b)(6 ) 

Dixect: 

Fax: (b)(6l 

Emai l: 

(b)(6) regarding the investors in the fund cmrently designated as 



GIBBONS ! 
Disclaimer 
The contents of this message, together with any attaclunents, may contain information that is legally privileged, 
confidential and exempt from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any 
dissemination, distribution, printing, or copying of this message, or any altaclunent, is strictly prohibited. [f you 
have received this message in error, please notify me immediately by reply e-mail or call the Gibbons P.C. Help 
Desk at 973-596-4900 (e-mail: helpdesk@gibbonslaw.com) and delete this message, along with any 
attachments, from your computer. 

2 



4/4((016 N.J. Gw. Chi is CIYisUe. wife made more than S500K in pasl 12 rnor1ths 

N.J. Gov. Chris Christie, wife made more than $SOOK in past 12 
months 
Matt Friedman I NJ Advance Media for NJ.com By Matt Friedman I NJ Advance Media for NJ.com 

Email the author I Follow on Twitter 

on August 26, 2010at11:21 AM, updated August 26, 2010 at 3:09 PM 

TRENTON - Gov. Chris Christ le and his wife 

made more than $500,000 over the past 12 

months, according to financial disclosure 

reports released this morning by the State 

Ethics Commission. 

The bulk of the money came from Mary Pat 

Christle, who reported making more than 

$500,000 from her job as a vice president at 

the financial firm Cantor Fitzgerald. Chris 

Christie made between $50,000 and $100,000 

from his job as governor, which he began In 

January, and did not take a salary while 

cam palgn Ing. 

John Munson/The Star-Ledger 

Gov. Chris Christle and his wife Mary Pat greet Queen Elizabeth II or 
England during her visit to Ground Zero and the former World Trade 
Center site In lower Manhattan In July. 

It's Impossible t o get a complete financial 

picture from the reports, which only list seven 

general ranges of income, starting from between $1,000 to $5,000 to the highest category at greater than 

$500,000. 

Christle criticized the lack of detail In the state financial disclosure reports when nmnlng for office, but Issued an 

executive order In May leaving them largely unchanged and delaylng the disclosure deadline from May until 

yesterday. 

The Christies also reported several thousand dollars in Income from a Goldman Sachs hedge rund and between 

$5,000 and $25,000 in royalty rights from Listerine products. They own stock In three Goldman Sachs funds, 

Including between $250,000 and $500,000 in one of the company's hedge funds. 

The Christies own just one home, In Mendham, valued at more than $500,000, and have a mortgage of between 

$250,000 and $500,000 on the property. 

Previous coverage: 

• GOP governor candidate Chris Christle falls to report loan Interest income on taxes 

hllp:lilllog4comnedgerupdales_ln1pocVp1intJ1lrnl?enlry=l2010i(Wgov_r.hrl~_chrisUe_and_wlre_ma.html 112 



4/412016 N.J. Gov. Clvis Chrislle, wife made more than SSOOK In past 12 months 

• GOP candidate Chris Christie discloses 2008 earnings 

• New Jersey governor's race is battle of the rich guys 

• Gov. Chris Christie, N.J. residents argue during town hall meeting in Bergen County 

© 2016 NJ.com . All rights reserved. 

http:ilb!og.11j .com/lc<lgerupdates_lmpacVprlnt.html?enlry=/2010:08/gov_chris_chrisUe_and_wlre_ma.html 212 



d/'11~010 ChrlsUe releases 2010 income taX return I Capitol Q\JicklesCapltol QUickles 

I " I f SUBS CRISE 

I I 
" I I Learnlt19 Ori Your Sido Table W3\cl tdu9 Bs•tBuy5 FBf1WIU01 SEAUCll 

Christie releases 2010 Income tax return 

Gov. Chris Christle and his Wife, Mary Pat, paid a bit over $116,000 In federal income taxes and over $30,000 In 

state taxes last year on roughly $600,000 in gross Income, according to jai< rolums made public by the 

Governor's Office today. 

The Christies' income included around $410,000 in wages - $145,364 to Chrlstle as governor and $264 ,691 to 

Mary Pat Christle for her job as a vice president at the Wrill Street Orm Cantor Fitzgerald , 

It also Included $91,000 In capital gains, $57 ,000 from Goldman S<lchs hedge funds and $21,700 rrorn Listerine 

royalty rights . That was offset by $83,000 in capital losses and a $63,000 cJeduclion for business and professional 

expenses, yielding an adjusted gross income of around $450,000. Their comllined federal and state ta>< rate on 

t11err adjusted income was around 32 percent. 

The Christies' stock-market activity - which Is handled by a blind trust - included $45,000 profit on shares of 

Marvel Entertainment that had been held since 2002 and $28,435 profit on shares held since 2005 of Ecosphere 

Technologies Inc., which designs, develops and manufactures wastewater treatment solutions for industrial 

markets, such as eliminating chemicals from hydraulic fracturing opera tions . Those gains were offset by capital 

losses carried forward from past years. 

Tl1e Christies also sold $50,000 in Transportation Trust Fund bonds they had purchased In 2007. 

They reported paying $36,453 in property taxes on the home lhey own in Mendham and making $22,496 in gifts 

to charily. 

The Christies had overpaid their taxes by $11,668 and credited that balance toward their 2011 tax obligations. 

The Christies had requested extensions from the standard April 15 filing deadline and filed their lax returns last 

week. 

The tax return of Lt. Gov. Kim Guadagno and her husband, Michael , a state Superior Court judge, was also 

released today. II shows around $286,000 in adjusted gross federal income, a little over $61 ,000 in federal taxes 

and just under $14 ,500 in state laxes. 

http·/Jblogs.app.com/capltolqulckles/'2011110/18/clvisli&-releases-2010-lnoome-tax-relurrJ 112 



4/4/2()16 Christfo releases 2010 Income tax retufO I Capitol QuicklesCapilol Quickies 

About Mlchoel Symons 
Mlth;iel Symons has covered se11e11 governors whllo working In Gannell's Stntohouse Bureau -- a slinl which actually only 

stietohes bank to 2000, but the clMr revol\les quickly In New Jf!rsey politics. He's co-au thor <1f the biography "Chris Christie; 

Tho Inside Story of His Riso lo Power: 

This en try Vias poslnd in Un_1 .. tN1t>tll~;I and taggell f'<11ll<J1 I tl l•w1.>lol , ("ho" _GJ.Ul~J[f., ke2!·ul.1t . .ro rc.tt1, \.!1.Mr1100 l>J.JGf.d. Ln..(!.lmt tll4M. K1111 UumlQ!JJ!.!!, LIM<·oue, ~. !tl.l•'t 
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Vincent Salamone 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Mr. Salamone, 

. (b)(6) Petty, Timothy J. > 
Thursday, March 31, 2016 1:26 PM 
Vincent Salamone 
Palatucci, William J.; Sl10lk, Steven H. 
[GRAYMAIL] Revised Draft OGE Form 278e 
(b)(6) 

Form 278e.pdf 
.pdf; Revised OGE 

Attached is an u11sigt1ed revised draft of the OGE Form 278e. J have also attached a copy of the (b)(6) 

Thank yOll, 

Timothy J. Petty 

Associate 

Gibbons P.C. 

(b)(6) 

Direct: 

(b)(6) 

Email: 

GIBBONS I 
Disclaimer 
The contents of this message, together with any attachments, may contain information that is legally privileged, 
confidential and exempt from disclosme. If you are not the intended l'ecipient, you arc hereby notified that any 

1 



dissemination, distribution, printing, or copying of this message, or any attaclunent, is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this message in error, please notify me immediately by reply e-mail or call the Gibbons P.C. Help 
Desk at 973-596-4900 (e-mail: helpdesk@gibbonslaw.com) and delete this message, along with any 
attachments, from your computer. 

2 



Sandra S. Mabry 

From: 
Sent: 

Brad Deutsch~> 
Thursday, April 14, 2016 12:11 PM 

To: Irene F. Houston 
Cc: Sandra S. Mabry 
Subject: RE: Emailing: Bernard-Sanders-2016Forrn278Presidentia1Candidate.pdf 

Thanks Irene -- Sandy and I were even still on the phone when I got this. 

Brad 

Bl1AD C. DEUTSCH 
Owner I Tel I Mobile I - Fax I GARVEY SCHUBERT 
BARER I - I I I Iii"' GSBLaw.com This e-ma il is for the sole 
use of the intended recipient(s). It contains information that is confidential and/or legally privi leged. If you believe that it 
has been sent to you in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete the message. Any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or use of this information by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. 

----Original Message----
From: Irene F. Houston [rnailto:ifhousto@oge.gov) 
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 2016 12:02 PM 

. lb)(6) To: Brad Deutsch > 
Cc: 201 Forms <201forms@oge.gov> 
Subject: Emailing: Bernard-Sanders-2016Form278Presidentia1Candidate.pdf 

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments: 

Bernard-Sanders-2016Form278Presidentia1Candidate.pdf 

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file 
attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled. 

OGE Confident ial Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute a Federal record or other Government 
property that is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it Is addressed. This email also may contain 
information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not 
the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended recipient, 
you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribL1tion, copying or use of this email or its contents is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and then 
Immediately delete the email. 

1 



Sandra S. Mabry 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Dear Ms. Mabry 

Wednesday, May 18, 2016 1:59 PM 
Sandra S. Mabry 

? re financial disclosure for Jill Stein for President 

Jill Stein asked me to check with you. 

We noticed that several of the other Presidential candidates were in the news today relating to releasing various financial 
disclosure materials. We wanted to double check that Ms. Stein is current and that there were no recent or pending 
deadlines for her to make additional submissions. 

Thank you 

Mark Dunlea. Esq. 

From: Jill Stein 
Date: Fri. Apr 8, 2016 at 3:34 PM 
Subject: OGE Forrn 278e - amended part 3 
To: ssmabrv@oge.gov 



Sandra S. Mabry 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Dear Ms. Mabry, 

Jill Stein > 
Friday, April 08, 2016 3:35 PM 
Sandra S. Mabry 
OGE Form 278e - amended part 3 
js FEC OGE 278e, pt 3 amend, 2016.04.08.pdf 

Per yom· suggestion, I have amended part 3, line 2 to correctly reference my 
desclibed iu part 2, line 2. The conected part 3 is attached. 

(b)(6) 

Please let me know i f there are any further changes need in my OGE Fonn 278c. 

Thanks so much for your kind attention. 
Jill Stein 

candidate for the Green Party presidential nomination 

1 

, as 



Deborah J. Bortot 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ann M Donaldson . (ll)(6) 

Friday, May 20, 2016 12:52 PM 
Hee1ther A. Jones; Deborah J. Bortot 
Call 

> 

Sorry I missed you all. I just wrapped up the call I was on when you tried me earlier. If you all want to give me a call 
back, I'm flexible until 4:00. 
Thanks, 
Annie 

Ann M. Donaldson 
Associate 

========== 
This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is private, confidential, or protected by attorney-client 
or other privilege. If you received this e-mail in error, please delete it from your system without copying it and notify 
sender by reply e-mail, so that our records can be corrected, 
--------------------



Deborah J. Bortot 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject 

Heather and Deb, 

Ann M Donaldson < (b)(6) 

Wednesday, Jllne 01, 2016 11:49 AM 
Heather A. Jones; Deborah J. Bortot 
Donald F McGahn 
PFD Follow Up 

> 

Thanks for your patience on this. I have fol low-up information from our previous phone call if you all are able to jump on 
the phone. I am pretty nexible until 4pm today or tomorrow until 2pm. 
Thanks, 
Annie 

Ann M. Donaldson 
Associate 

========== 
This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is private, confidential, or protected by attorney-client 
or other privilege. If you received this e-mail in error, please delete it from your system without copying it and notify 
sender by reply e-mail, so that our records can be corrected. 
---------------------



Deborah J. Bortot 

From: Ann M Donaldson (b)(6 ) 

Sent: 
To: 

Tuesday, June 07, 2016 12:53 PM 
Heather A. Jones 

Cc: Deborah J. Bertot 
Subject: RE: Follow-up Call 

Please feel free to ernail or call. I'm tied up from 2:45 - 3:30 but otherwise flexible. 
Thanks, 
Annie 

Ann M. Donaldson 
Associate 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Sllbjecl: 

"Heather A. Jones" <haiones®oae,c10V> 
(b)(6) - - - -'Ann M Donaldson' <I 

06/07/2016 09:36 AM 
RE: Follow-up Call 

>,"Deborah J. Bortot" <djbotlol@oge.gov> 

We are tied up in meetings until 11 or so_ Can I send you an e-mail when we free up? 

From: Ann M Donaldson l(b)(6) 

Sent: Monday, June 06, 2016 5:47 PM 
To: Heather A. Jones; Deborah J. Bertot 
Subject: Follow-up Call 

Heather and Deb, 
Are you available tomorrow morning for a follow-up call? 
Thanks, 
Annie 

Ann M. Donaldson 
Associate 

---------------------
This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is private, confidential, or protected by attorney-client 
or other privilege. If you received this e-mail In error, please delete 1t from your system without copying it and notify 
sender by reply e-mail, so that our records can be corrected. 
---------------------



Heather A. Jones 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Ann M Donaldson < (b)(6) 

Friday, May 13, 2016 2:44 PM 
Heather A. Jones; Deborah J, Bortot 
language as discussed 

> 

Entries marked with• are hereby incorporated into the 2015 report. -40 a..MM 1t K'<A.\ ~ 
I 

Line entries to which this applies will have an *. 

For clarity, this will not apply to anything on Exhibit A. so there sl1ould be no issue with 

Ann M. Donaldson 
Associate 

==-=-====-== 

(b)(6) 

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain inrormation that is private, confidential, or protected by attorney-client 
or other privilege. If you received this e-mail in error, please delete it from your system without copying it and notify 
sender by reply e-mail, so that our records can be corrected. 
------------------

Not Responsive 



Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Deborah, 

Jil l Stein (b)(6) 

Tuesday, March 29, 2016 3:24 PM 
Deborah J. Bortot 

Fwd: time urgent inquiry for candidate financial disclosure to Office of Government 
Ethics 

Just 1•eceived this about the short-tenn investment vehicle. 
Not sure of the El F status ..... 
j ill 

----------Forwarded message··--·---
(11)(6) b)(6) From; > 

Date: T11e, Mar 29, 20 16 at 3 :06 PM 
Subject: RE: time urgent 1nquil'y for candidate fmancial djsclosure to Oftlce of Government Ethics 
To: Jill Stei1 
Cc: > 

(b)(6) 

Thank you, 



(b)(6) 

From: Jill Stein [mnilt ] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 1 :53 PM 
To: • Sub,ject: Re: time urgent inquiry fol' canclidale financial disclosure lo Office of Government Ethics 

Dear-

My advisers at the office of government ethics have indeed confirmed that the 
EIFs. :) 

They ha,re not bt:en able lo find an (b)(6) 

this fond so l can list it properly in my disc l.osures? 

Thank y01.i! 

jill 

2 

(b)(6) qualify as 

ls there another name for 



Sent from my iPhone 

On Mal' 29, 2016, at 12: 19 PM, 

Dear Dr. Stein) 

Here is the response from our Compliance Deprut ment: 

(b)l6) 

Tbonk yoi1, 

.. 
Begin forwnrded message: 

.From: Jill Stcin ­
Dntc: March 28. 20 16 at 5:58:27 P!Vf CDT 
To: 

) 

wrote: 



Cc: j ill stein 
Subject: time urgcut inquiry fo r candidate fi nnncial disclosure 
to Office of Government Eth ics 

Dear Ms. - . 

Thanks so much for your tjmely assistance, and for forwarding th is 
inquiry to - compliance officer. 

The question regards my financial disclosure (to the Office of 
Govenunent Ethics) as a candidate for pol itical office. 

The question at hand is whether meets the 
definition of an "Excepted Investment F und" , (IUF). If so, i can 
simply li st the amount of my total hold ings in the .. 

If - does not qualify as an Excepted Investment Fund, i 
wi ll need to list each underlying asset worth more thnn $ I 000 that 
is managed by tl1e Trust. :) 

An EIF is an investment vehicle tJmt is: 

I. widely held; 
2. either (a) publicly traded (or publicly available) or (b) 

widely diversified (see definition below); and 
3. independently managed, which means Llmt it is arranged so 

that tbe filer (in this case me) neither exercises control no!' 
has the ability to exercise control over the assets held in the 
investment vehicle. 

To qualify as an Elfi', an investment vehicle must satisfy the 
requi l'ements of both parngrapbs 1 and 3 above, and either 2(a) OI' 

2(b). With regard to 2(b), "widely di versi fied" means that the 
investment pool: 

l. holds no more than 5% of the value of its portfolio in the 
securities of any one issuer (other thnn the U.S. 
Government); and 

2. holds no more than 20% of the value of its portfolio in any 
particular economic or geographic sector. 

I'm told by the Office of Government Ethics that an investment 
vehicle that [·equires clients to have a 1-iigh minimum amount of ' 
money is still considered publicly avnilable. Limiting clients to 
members of a certain fam il y, or to a particular educational 
institution would not be considered publicly availnble. 

4 



(IJ)(6 ) 

Thnuks so much for yo11r timely a1tentio11 to this question. My 
finnncial disclosure is clue by the end of the month. · 

But that turns out not to be the case. Hence this 11th hour 
inquiry. Greatly appreciate your belp clarifying whether this is still 
the case. 

Respectfully, 

Jill Stein M.D. 

-

5 



****************************************************************************** 
************* 
NOTICE TO CLIENTS: Email is not appropriate fo r Lime-sensitive communications, including 
securities transactions or wire transfer requests, because you are not able to verify that the 
intended recipient received, opened, or read the message. Please follow up by telephone to 
ensure timely contact. All email sent to or from (b)(6 ) 

****************************************************************************** 
************* 
THIS MESSAGE lS lNTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS 
ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN 1NFORM/\ TION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL OR 
PRIVILEGED. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is prohibited. If you have received 
this communicat ion in error, please notify me immediately, permanently delete the original and 
any copy of this message front yom system and destroy any printout thereof. Thank you. 
****************************************************************************** 
***l~********* 

****************************************************************************************** 
* 
NOTICE TO CLIENTS: Email is not appropriate for time-sensitive communications, including securities 
transactions or wire transfer requests, because you are not able to verify that the intended recipient received, 
opened, or read the message. Please fo llow up by telephone to ensure timely contact. AU email sent to or from 
(b)(6 ) 

****************************************************************************************** 
* 
THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE or THE PERSON TO WHOM IT IS /\DDRESSED 
AND MAY CONTAIN fNFORMATION THAT TS CONFIDENTIAL OR PRlVJLEGED. lfyou are not the 
intended re<.:ipient, you nrc hereby notifie'd tliat any dissemination. clistribut ion 0 1' copying ofthjs 
commtmi<.:ation is prohibited. If you hav<.: re<.:eivecl this com1m111i<.:ation in error, please notify me irnmedintely, 
permanently delete the original and nny copy of th is message frotn yom system and destroy any ptintout 
thercor. Tll!ln.k you. 

* 
6 



Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Jill Stein > 
Tuesday, March 29, 2016 12:30 PM 

Deborah J. Bertot 
Jill stein; John Andrews 

Subject: Re~ draft OGE form 278e for your timely review:) 

Here is the response forwarded from 

"Here is the response from our Compliance Department: 

Appreciate your funber gt1idance. 
jill 

On Tue, Mar 29, 2016 at l I :43 AM, Jill Stein 
Dear Ms. Bortot, Jones and Mabry, 

>wrote: 

Thanks again for your help moving my fi ling along. 
Just to let you know i have heard back from my account nu11rngcr at the 
She contacted their compl iance officer this morning. 

(bi{6) 

Apparently my account is in the which is in fact an Elr. 
I asked her lo please forward documentation to thnt effect. 'vvli ich should be forthcoming shottly. 

'-



' 

Will forward alo11g for yolll' fmiher instructions/advice at that time. 
Many thanks. 
j ii I 
PS. I'll be off line between I :45 and 2:45 pm but available before or after. feel free to email/text or leave voice 
mai l if that would be helpful. 

On Mon, Mar 28, 2016 at 3:49 PM, Jill Stein~> wrote: 
Dear Ms. Ilorlot, Jones and Mabry, 

Thru1ks· so much for your timely advice on our call today. I have integrated your suggestions into the file, which 
is attached for your review. 

Greatly appreciate any fmiher suggestions you might be able to provide in the next 24 hours. L'm hoping to 
overnight this to the FEC tomorrow (Tuesday, March 29), so they have it before the end of the month . 

. So hopefully rJ1e cm1·ent file is mostly in order. 

Many thanks for your kind assistance in preparing the submission! 
Best, 
Jill Stein 

cell 
(b){6) land line 



Brandon A. Steele 

From: Jill Stein 
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 9:04 PM 
To: Deborah J. Bortot 
Subject: Re; guidance on cash aacounts and precious metals 

Many thanks! 

On Mon, Mar 28, 2016 at 6:03 PM, Deborah J. Bortot <djbo1tot(@oge.gov> wrote: 

Cash Accounts: 

https://www2.oge.gov/Web/278eGuide.nsti'2f96d42716636dbf85257 t't90052263c/2cc9c76 f5a8ac5 1985257f45 
006687cl ?Open.Document 

Precious Metals: 

https://www2.oge.gov/Web/278eGuide. nsf/2f96d4 27 l 6636dbf85257f4 90052263c/94a22 L f3 f36bedt) 85257f450 
06c6ffl ?OpenDocument 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute a Federal record or other 
Govenunent properly that is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This 
email also may contain information that is privileged. confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under 
applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee or agent respo11sible for delivering the 
transmission to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or 
use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. lfyou have received this email in error, please notify the 
sender by responding to the email nnd then immediately delete the email. 



Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Jill Stein > 

Monday, March 28, 2016 3:50 PM 
Deborah J. Bortot 
jill stein; John Andrews 
draft OGE form 278e for your timely review :) 
OGE Form 278e_paper_2016.03.28 draft.xlsx 

Dear Ms. Bortot, Jones and Mabry, 

Thanks so much for your timely advice on 01.1r call today. I have i1Hegrated your suggestions into the file, which 
is attached for your review. 

Greatly appreciate any further suggestions you might be able to provide in the next 24 hams. T'm hoping to 
overnight this to lhC' FEC lo morrow (Tuesday, March 29), so they have it before lhe end of the month . 

. So hopefull y the ctmenl file is mostly in order. 

Many thanks for yom kind assistance in preparing the submission! 
Best, 
Jill Stein 

cell 
land line 



Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Denny, 

Megan V. Khaner 
Wednesday, April 13, 2016 12:20 PM 
'Denny Shaw' 
RE: Friday 

You can just scan/email them over to me. That's easier all around - I'm working from home and you won't have to call 
around trying to reach someone to escort you up to the office. (But if you'd prefer to drop them off I'll find a point of 
contact you can give them to.) 
Thanks, 
m 

From: Denny Shaw ] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 11:30 AM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

thank you .... . I don't have any problem driving the originals to you if emailing is not a 
possibility. 

denny 

-----Original Message-----
From: Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
To: 'Denny Shaw' > 
Sent: Wed, Apr 13, 2016 11:26 am 
Subject: RE: Friday 

Great! I think you could also scan the initialed pages and email them over, but let me 
double check. Maybe I can save you a trip. 

From: Denny Shaw mailto: 
Sent: Wednesday, Apri l 13, 2016 10:37 AM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

Megan, 

FYI , I will meet with Sen. Webb about noon today . Will get the pages initialed, then go to 
office to make copy\ies and then drive the originals to your office later this afternoon. 



-----Original Message-·---
From: Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
To: > 
Sent: Tue, Apr 12, 2016 12:16 pm 
Subject: RE: Friday 
Hi Denny, 
Just checking in - will you be sending over those pages today? 
Thanks, 
m 

From: 
Sent: Monday, April 11 , 2016 6:23 PM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

Thx. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 11 , 2016, at 5:20 PM, Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> wrote: 

Great news - we're all set for him to initial the pages! 

One thing (only if you want and it's not a big deal) is that for the · 

go forward with the report as is. 

Anyway, please send over the initialed pages when you get them. 
Thanks again for putting up with all the back and forth. 
m 

From: Denny Shaw [mailto: ] . 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 3:32 PM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

2 



The first page (signature page) did not change, so won't be included. Attached 
are all the schedules with new page numbers (pages 2-15). These include all 
the changes you requested. 

Denny 

-----Original Message-----
From: Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
To: 'Denny Shaw' 
Sent: Mon, Apr 11, 2016 3:12 pm 
Subject: RE: Friday 
Hi Denny, 
It looks like he'll have to initial all of the pages that have changed, so I guess 
that's the whole report? Please send over the amended report in its entirety 
when you have it so I can do a final review prior to his initialing . 
Thanks! 
m 

From: Denny Shaw mailto: 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 1 :02 PM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

ok -- thanks - can you call me ASAP? 

denny 

----Original Message----
From: Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
To: 'Denny Shaw' > 
Sent: Mon, Apr 11, 2016 12:47 pm 
Subject: RE: Friday 
Yes, definitely take it out. 

From: Denny Shaw mailto: 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 12:44 PM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

I will get started on this. 

(b)(6) BTW, we were asked to put "in the Sched A listing and 
now they want it out? So, are we certain it comes out now? 

3 



Denny 

-----Original Message-----
From: Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
To: 'Denny Shaw' > 
Sent: Mon, Apr 11 , 2016 12:37 pm 
Subject: RE: Friday 
Hi Denny, 
We have a couple more changes and then we will be ready to go: 

I have a meeting coming up but will be available this afternoon if you have any 
questions about the above. 
Thanks again, 
m 

From: Denny Shaw [mailto: 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 10: 16 AM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

thank you 

-----Original Message-----
From; Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
To: 'Denny Shaw' > 

4 



Sent: Mon, Apr 11, 201610:14 am 
Subject: RE: Friday 
Thanks, Denny! I forwarded these to my supervisor for her ok. I'll give you a 
call when I hear back from her. 
m 

From: Denny Shaw mailto: 
Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 10:09 AM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

Megan, 

Attached are the four pages that were modified to respond to all of the items 
listed in the OGC review notes. I can go over each page with you (by 
telephone) to point out the changes on each page. 

These pages are drafts so you can see the changes and tell me if they 
"answer the mail." 

If the changes on these 4 pages are adequate, then I will ask Senator Webb 
to initial at the bottom of each of the 4 pages and get those original copies to 
you. 

Denny Shaw 

·----Original Message-----
From: Megan V. Khaner <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
To: Denny Shaw 
Sent Fri, Apr 8, 2016 12:46 pm 
Subject: Friday 
Hi Denny, 

I just confirmed that for reporting the article, you can use the date it was 
published. 

Regarding your question about reporting periods, the applicable requirements 
for Presidential Candidates are as follows: · 

Schedule A: the preceding calendar year and the current calendar year, up to 
the date of filing. 
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Schedule B: not applicable to Candidates 

Schedule C, Part I: the preceding calendar year and the current calendar 
year, up to the date of filing. 

Schedule C, Part II : any agreements or arrangements as of the date of filing. 

Schedule D, Part I: the preceding two calendar years and the current calendar 
year, up to the date of filing. 

Schedule D, Part II: not applicable to Candidates. 

Thanks, 
mk 

Megan Khaner 
Program Analyst (Finance) 
Presidential Nominations Branch 
General Counsel and Legal Policy Division 
202.482.9204 

Visit OGE's website: www.oge.gov <http://www.oge.gov>; 
Follow OGE on Twitter: @OfficeGovEthics 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute 
a Federal record or other Government property that is intended only for the 
use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email also may 
contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from 
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the 
employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying 
or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and 
then immediately delete the email. 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute 
a Federal record or other Government property that is intended only for the 
use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email also may 

6 



contain information that is privileged , confidential, or otherwise protected from 
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the 
employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying 
or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and 
then immediately delete the email. 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute 
a Federal record or other Government property that is intended only for the 
use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed . This email also may 
contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from 
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the 
employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination , distribution, copying 
or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and 
then immediately delete the email. 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email , including all attachments, may constitute 
a Federal record or other Government property that is intended only for the 
use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email also may 
contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from 
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the 
employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying 
or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and 
then immediately delete the email. 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute 
a Federal record or other Government property that is intended ·only for the 
use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed . This email also may 
contain information that is privileged, confidential , or otherwise protected from 
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the 
employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended 
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recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying 
or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and 
then immediately delete the email. 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email , including all attachments, may constitute 
a Federal record or other Government property that is intended only for the 
use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email also may 
contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from 
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the 
employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination , distribution, copying 
or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received 
this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and 
then immediately delete the email. 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute a Federal 
record or other Government property that is intended only for the use of the individual or 
entity to which it is addressed. This email also may contain information that is privileged, 
confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not 
the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission 
to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, 
copying or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and then immediately 
delete the email. 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute a Federal 
record or other Government property that is intended only for the use of the individual or 
entity to which it is addressed. This email also may contain information that is privileged, 
confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not 
the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission 
to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution , 
copying or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and then immediately 
delete the email. 
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Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Sounds good. Thanks, Denny. 

mk 

From : Denny Shaw mailto 

Megan V. Khaner 
Friday, April 01, 2016 12:21 PM 
'Denny Shaw' 
RE: Contact Jnformatiori 

Sent: Friday, April 01, 2016 11:58 AM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Contact Information 

Megan, 

Thank you very much for the note. I will call you early next week so we can get this 
wrapped up before the deadline. 

Also, please correspond with me at this email address as we are winding down Webb2016 
facilities and services. 

Denny 

-----Original Message-----
From: dshaw 
To: dennyshaw < 
Sent: Fri, Apr 1, 2016 11 :50 am 
Subject: FW: Contact Information 

-----Original Message-----
From: "Megan V. Khaner" <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
Sent: Tuesda , March 29, 2016 10:13am 
To: ' 
Subject: Contact Information 

Hi Denn , 
I have 
Thanks, 

Megan Khaner 
Program Analyst (Finance) 
Presidential Nominations Branch 

listed as the address for Mr. Webb. Is that the best address for him? 

General Counsel and Legal Policy Division 
202 482.9204 

Visit OGE's website: www.oge.gov <http://www.oge.gov>; 



Follow OGE on Twitter: @OfficeGovEthics 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute a Federal record or other Government 
property that is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email also may contain 
information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the 
intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended recipient, you are 
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and then immediately delete the 
email. 
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Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Denny, 

Megan V. Khaner 
Thursday, April 07, 2016 10:06 AM 
'Denny Shaw' 
RE: 

I spoke to my boss and you should go ahead and report the position with - on Schedule D, Part I. For the 
position held you can just put -
Thanks, 
mk 

From: Denny Shaw a'lto 
Sent: Friday, April 01, 2016 11:58 AM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Contact Information 

Megan, 

Thank you very much for the note. I will call you early next week so we can get th is 
wrapped up before the deadline. 

Also, please correspond with me at this email address as we are winding down Webb2016 
facilities and services. 

Denny 

-----Original Message-----
From: dshaw 
To: dennyshaw 
Sent: Fri, Apr 1, 2016 11 :50 am 
Subject: FW: Contact Information 

-----Orlginal Message-----
From: "Megan V. Khe1ner" <mvkhaner@oge.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 10:13am 
To: ' 
Subject: Contact Information 

Hi Denn , 
I have 
Thanks, 

Megan Khaner 
Program Analyst (Finance) 
Presidential Nominations Branch 

listed as the address for Mr. Webb. ts that the best address for him? 



General Counsel and Legal Policy Division 
202.482.9204 

Visit OGE's website: www.oge.gov <http://www.oge.gov>; 
Follow OGE on Twitter: @OfficeGovEthics 

OGE Confidential Notice: This email, including all attachments, may constitute a Federal record or other Government 
property that is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email also may contain 
information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the 
int.ended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the transmission to the intended recipient, you are 
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this email in error, please notify the sender by responding to the email and then immediately delete the 
email. 
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Brandon A. Steele 

From: Megan V. Khaner 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 1:41 PM 
To: 
Subject: RE: Friday 

Awesome. Thanks! 

From 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 1:41 PM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

I just got the pages initia led and I'm going to go back to the office and email them to you; and then if we need to 
do a follow up where I bring the originals, I can do that when you're in lhe office 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 13, 2016, at 12:26 PM, Megan V. Klumer <nwkhaner@o!!e.gov> wrote; 

(Just be sure the scam1ed pages are readable) 

From: Denny Shaw [mailto: 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 11 :30 AM 
To: Megan V. KJ1aner 
Subject: Re: Friday 

thank you ..... T don't have <111y probJem driving the originals to you if emailing is not a possibility. 

de1my 

-----Original Message-----
From: Megan V: Kbaner <mvkhaner@.o!!e.gov> 
To: 'De1llly Sha\v' ~> 
Sent: Wed, Apr 13, 2016 11:26 am 
Subject: RE: Friday 

' 



Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Denny, 

Megan V. Khaner 
Friday, April 08, 2016 11:28 AM 
Denny Shaw 
One last thing 

It turns out that for the 4 speaking fee entries we actually need the exact date, and not just the month/year. It's 
required by the statute. Let me know if you have any questions. 
Thanks, 
mk 

Megan Khaner 
Program Analyst (Finance) 
Presidential Nominations Branch 
General Counsel and Legal Policy Division 
202.482.9204 

Visit OGE's website: www.oge.gov 
Follow OGE on Twitter: @OfficeGovEthics 



Deborah J. Bortot 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Lyn Utrecht (b)(6 ) 

Friday, May 13, 2016 2:00 PM 
Deborah J. Bortot 
Misprinted Cover Page 
3085_001.pdf; A TTOOOOl.htm 

Deb - attached is the misprinted cover page we mentioned yesterday. Lyn 
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Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hey Denny, 

Megan V. Khaner 
Thursday, April 14, 2016 2:28 PM 
'Denny Shaw' 
RE: Initialed Pages Form 278 

The Director has officially certified the report. We are done! 
Thanks again for all of your patience through this process. 
m 

From: Denny Shaw [rnailt • · 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2:13 PM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Initialed Pages Form 278 

Megan, 

Attached are the initialed corrected pages. All pages look readable. 

Let me know if you want the origina l pages delivered to your office or not. 

Denny 
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Brandon A. Steele 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Megan V. Khaner 
Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2:26 PM 
'Denny Shaw' 
RE: Initialed Pages Form 278 

Got them. I think these look fine. I've forwarded them to my boss and will let you know when we get the t humbs up! 
m 

From: Denny Shaw mailto 
Sent: Wednesday, April 13, 2016 2: 13 PM 
To: Megan V. Khaner 
Subject: Initialed Pages Form 278 

Megan, 

Attached are the initialed corrected pages. All pages look readable. 

Let me know if you want the original pages delivered to your office or not. 
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